Delta Smart Sensors
Automation for a Changing World
www.del taww.com
1
Delta's smart sensors feature a slim design with different
exteriors and can be applied to a wide range of applications,
such as logistics, packaging, components, woodworking,
warehousing, machine tool industries, and other industrial

Timer / Counter / Tachometer
Features
Ordering Information
Speci昀椀cations
Dimensions
Terminal De昀椀nition
Multifunction Pressure Sensor
Features
Dimensions
Speci昀椀cations
Accessories
03 07
38
45
3
Inductive Proximity Sensor M12 / M18 Series
Sensing magnetic substance for positioning, counting, and object existence,
applicable to all industries
 ► Nickel coated brass
 ► Standard sensors for detecting ferrous metals
 ► IP67
 ► CE certi昀椀cation
 ► Electrical circuit protection
Appearance Sensing Distance
NPN PNP
NO NC NO NC
M12
Isolation
  2 mm IS-E1202-BNOB IS-E1202-BNCB IS-E1202-BPOB IS-E1202-BPCB
  4 mm IS-E1204-BNOB IS-E1204-BNCB IS-E1204-BPOB IS-E1204-BPCB
M12
 Non-isolation
  4 mm IS-N1204-BNOB IS-N1204-BNCB IS-N1204-BPOB IS-N1204-BPCB
  8 mm IS-N1208-BNOB IS-N1208-BNCB IS-N1208-BPOB IS-N1208-BPCB
M18
Isolation
   5 mm IS-E1805-BNOB IS-E1805-BNCB IS-E1805-BPOB IS-E1805-BPCB
  8 mm IS-E1808-BNOB IS-E1808-BNCB IS-E1808-BPOB IS-E1808-BPCB
M18
 Non-isolation
  8 mm IS-N1808-BNOB IS-N1808-BNCB IS-N1808-BPOB IS-N1808-BPCB
  12 mm IS-N1812-BNOB IS-N1812-BNCB IS-N1812-BPOB IS-N1812-BPCB

Height
100mm
Restart
Button
Beams below
switched o昀昀
Green Indicator
ON
Small Parcel Large Parcel
Red Indicator
GO
21
Product Speci昀椀cations
Finger Detection (Pitch: 10 mm)
Model Name Channels Protect Height (B) Brackets Sensing Distance
AS-BF024  24 240 2
0.1 m ~ 5 m
AS-BF032   32 320 2
AS-BF040   40 400 4
AS-BF048   48 480 4
AS-BF056   56 560 4
AS-BF064   64 640 4
AS-BF072   72 720 4
AS-BF080   80 800 4
AS-BF088   88 880 4
AS-BF096   96 960 4
AS-BF104   104 1,040 4
AS-BF112   112 1,120 4
AS-BF120  120 1,200 4
AS-BF128   128 1,280 4
* ：N/A = AS-B standard type, -C = AS-B communication type
Hand Detection (Pitch: 20 mm)
Model Name Channels Protect Height (B) Brackets Sensing Distance
AS-BH008   8 160 2
0.1 m ~ 10 m
AS-BH012  12 240 2
AS-BH016   16 320 2
AS-BH020   20 400 4
AS-BH024   24 480 4
AS-BH028   28 560 4
AS-BH032   32 640 4
AS-BH036  36 720 4
AS-BH040   40 800 4
AS-BH044   44 880 4
AS-BH048   48 960 4
AS-BH052   52 1,040 4
AS-BH056   56 1,120 4
AS-BH060   60 1,200 4
AS-BH064  64 1,280 4
AS-BH068   68 1,360 4
AS-BH072   72 1,440 4
AS-BH076   76 1,520 4
AS-BH080   80 1,600 4
AS-BH084   84 1,680 4
AS-BH088   88 1,760 6
AS-BH092   92 1,840 6
AS-BH096   96 1,920 6
* ：N/A = AS-B standard type, -C = AS-B communication type
22
                                      Area Sensor
Voltage Range 24VDC ± 10%

Enclosure Rating IP67
Ambient Light Resistance 5,000 lx or less
Vibration Resistance 10 ~ 55 Hz, 1.5mm, 3 axes for 2 hours
Shock Resistance Max. 100 m/s², 3 axes, 6 directions and 3 times in each
Insulating Resistance 20 MΩ or more (500 VDC)
Withstand Voltage 1,000 VAC 50 / 60 Hz 1min
Material Case: Aluminum, Cover lens: PMMA, Upper / lower case: Zinc alloy
Cables M12 connector, 200 mm PVC cable
Certi昀椀cations CE
Arm Detection (Pitch: 40 mm)
Model Name Channels Protect Height (B) Brackets Sensing Distance
AS-BA004  4 160 2
0.1 m ~ 10 m
AS-BA006   6 240 2
AS-BA008  8 320 2
AS-BA010   10 400 4
AS-BA012   12 480 4
AS-BA014   14 560 4
AS-BA016   16 640 4
AS-BA018   18 720 4
AS-BA020   20 800 4
AS-BA022   22 880 4
AS-BA024   24 960 4
AS-BA026   26 1,040 4
AS-BA028   28 1,120 4
AS-BA030  30 1,200 4
AS-BA032   32 1,280 4
AS-BA034   34 1,360 4
AS-BA036   36 1,440 4
* ：N/A = AS-B standard type, -C = AS-B communication type
General Speci昀椀cations
23
Dimensions  Unit：mm

DFM bracket DFM2002-BMKIT
DFM 1 2 3 4 5 6 - 7 8
Ordering Information
Product Name: Delta Gas Flow Meter
DFM Series
【Maximum gas flow range】
  2002 = 200 L / min
  1002 = 100 L /  min*
  5001 = 50 L / min*
  2501 = 25 L / min*
【Gas type】
  A = Air, N2
  C = CO2*
  R = Ar*
【Gas nozzle type】
  C8 = Ø8 fast connection port
【Output / Input Type】
  N = NPN digital output, + 4 ~ 20 mA analog output
  P = PNP digital output, + 4 ~ 20 mA analog output
  M = NPN digital output, + 1 ~ 5 V analog output
  Q = PNP digital output, + 1~ 5 V analog output
  1  = RS-485, NPN digital output
  2 = RS-485, PNP digital output* Not available yet
44
Technical Speci昀椀cations
Input Power
Voltage range 24 VDC ± 10 % non-isolation
Power consumption
24 V:
- Voltage output and RS-485 models: max. 0.96 W
- Current output model: max. 1.2 W
Gas Flow
Measurement
Measurement
range*²
2 ~ 200 L / min*¹
Measurable gas Air, N2, Ar, CO2  (varies in di昀昀erent models)
Operation pressure 0 ~ 0.75 MPa
Max. durable
pressure
1 MPa
Pressure-related
inaccuracy
± 5 % F.S. (0 ~ 0.75 MPa) entire process
The process is based on pressure 0.35 MPa.
Pressure can also lead to innaccuracies other than measurement inaccuracy.*
3
Measurement
accuracy
± 3 % F.S. entire process
Temperature-related
inaccuracy
± 5 % F.S. (0° C ~ 50° C) entire process
The process is based on temperature 25 °C.
Temperature can also lead to innaccuracies other than measurement inaccuracy
Functions
Peak volume display / accumulated volume display / reverse display / zero
adjustment / button lockup / energy-saving mode / percentage (analog output) /
delay decision
Display
Flow volume display Max. 4 digits for peak volume, 8 digits for accumulated volume
Display modes 2 colors (red and green) display available based on di昀昀erent modes
Output
Output terminals
Built-in 2 NPN or PNP transistor digital outputs and 1 analog output
(varies in di昀昀erent models)
Input terminals Built-in 1 digital output, shares terminal with 2
nd
 output
Output form
NPN: max. durable pressure 30V / 100mA, residual voltage 1.5 V
PNP: max. durable pressure 30V / 100mA, residual voltage 1.5 V
Output (varies in